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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: -


(a) whether the Ministry has details of the funds allotted and disbursed under the Chemical Promotion and Development Scheme across the country, especially in Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether the Ministry has collected data on the number of studies/survey conducted, data banks, promotional materials distributed under the Chemical Promotion and Development Scheme from across the country, especially in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


UNION MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGAWANTH KHUBA)


(a) The objective of Chemicals Promotion and Development Scheme (CPDS) is to facilitate growth and development of Chemicals and Petrochemicals Industry by creation of knowledge products through studies, survey, data banks, promotional materials etc. and dissemination of knowledge through conduct of seminars, conferences, exhibitions, etc. to facilitate development of these sectors. Under the scheme, financial support in the form of Grants-in-aid is extended to various organizations/ industry associations related to Chemical and Petrochemical sector to conduct workshops, seminars, studies, etc. to create awareness and dissemination of information for promotion and development of chemical and petrochemical industry. Chemicals Promotion and Development Scheme (CPDS) is not state-specific Scheme. The details of funds allocated and utilised during last three years is as under:
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                        (Rs. in

crore)

Year


Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Actual Expenditure

2019-20 3.00 3.00 2.93

2020-21 3.50 2.80 2.80


2021-22 3.00 3.60 3.59


(b) & (c) : During last three years, Department has extended financial support for carrying out only one study on ‘Preparation of  Disaster   Management Plan (DMP) for the Chemical

& Petrochemical Sector’ conducted by National Institute of Disaster Management

(NIDM).


*****
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